STATE OF MINNESOTA) County of St. Louis(ss. Auditor's Office.)

I. ODIN HALDEN, Auditor of the County of St. Louis, do hereby certify that I have compared the attached papers in the matter of the dissolution of the Village of Costin with the original papers filed in said Office on the 8th day of February, 1915, and that the same is a true copy thereof, and of the whole of said original.

Witness my hand and seal of office at Duluth, Minn, this 8th day of February, 1915.

O. HALDEN, County Auditor, By Deputy. 1387

proper	square.		AAAA TU E
For	Dissolutior	•	
Agai	nst Dissolu	tion	

Indicate your choice by an (X) in the

BALLOT

题

1

2

To The Village Council of the Village of Costin,

St. Louis County, Minnesota.

The undersigned, at least one-third in number of as many electors of such Village as voted at the last preceding election, would respectfully pray for a dissolution of such Village Corporation, and that you submit to the electors of such Village at the annual election, or at a special election called by you therefor, the question whether or not such Village Corporation shall be dissolved, for the reason that it has not sufficient assessed valuation to levy and collect sufficient taxes to properly run the Village government with an excessive burden being placed upon the taxpayers thereof.

	Respectfully submitt	ed,
SIGNATURE	RESIDENCE	OCCUPATION.
Alex Keto	Costin	Shoemaker
J. Jackson	Costin	Carpenter
H. Kyeala	Costin	Carpenter
John Kyeala	Costin	Teamster
Gust Anderson	Costin	Laborer
Frank Topeka	Costin	Cranoman
Frank Gagnon	Costin	Locomotive Engineer
Carl A. Anderson	Costin	Laboroer
M. Josephson	Costin	Farmer
Jacob Anderson	Costin	Farmer
B. T. Tessar	Costin	Butcher
Charles Chappel	Costin	Carpenter
Axel Teno	Costin	Teamster
Joe Gagnon	Costin	Blacksmith
Matt Kroot	Costin	Fireman

STATE OF MINNESOTA ) ( ss. County of St. Louis)

Personally came before me, a Notary Public within and for said County, on and prior to the 4th day of January, 1915 the foregoing petitioner, and being by me duly sworn did say that he is a resident and qualified voter of the Village of Costin, St. Louis County, Minnesota, and signed the foregoing petition with his own free will, with full knowledge of the contents and purport thereof.

(NOTARIAL) (SEAL)

 $\frac{1}{2}$ 

W. T. Goddy,

Notary Public, St. Louis County, Minn. My Commission Expires Oct. 22, 1917.

Mount Iron, Minn... Feb. 2, 1915.

Mr. Odin Halden,

County Auditor,

Duluth, Minn.

Dear Sir:-

I herewith send you the Council proceedings with reference to the dissolution of the Village of Costin, Inccluding copy of the petition and ballot.

> Respectfully yours, Geo. Bjornstad, Village Clerk.

RESOLUTION calling a special election of the Village of Costin to submit to the electors of said Village the question as to whether or not the incorporation of said Village should be dissolved.

On Motion, Resolved, That whereas a petition signed by a number of legal voters, equal at least to one-third of all legal votes cast at the prededing general election, has been duly presented to this at CouncilAtheir regular meeting held on the 5th day of January, 1915, asking that the question of dissolving the incorporation of said Village of Costin, be submitted to the vote of the legal electors thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is ordered that a special election be held for that purpose on Monday, the 18th day of January, 1915, at the Village Hall in said Village of Costin, between the hours of nine o'clock in the forenoon and nine o'clock in the afternoon of the same day, at which election the question of dissolving the incorporation of said Village of Costin will be submitted to the legal voters by ballot, and the ballots shall read as follows:

				지배 위치 위	and Seals and
For Dis	solution			•	•
	~~~~~		Sector Constants	yn a'r yn a Pillig	
				With June 4	ne kanî navî .
Against	: Dissolu	tion		n in the second	-
<b>.</b>				:	•

Said election to be conducted and the result canvasses and certified as provided by law.

Frank Gagnon moved the adoption of the above resolution and it was seconded by J. Jackson and declared carried on the following votes:

> Ayes: Four Nays: None.

> > Frank Topeka, President Attest: Geo. Bjornstad, Village Clerk.

The Village Council of the Village of Costin meet at the Village Hall January 20th 1915 as a canvassing Board to Canvass the returns of the Special Election held Jan. 18th, 1915 to vote upon the question of dissolving the incorporation of said Village of Costin,

All members of the Council present. For dissolution, received 17 votes Against dissolution, received, 2 votes. Dissolution was declared carried.

ATTEST:

Geo. Bjornstad, Clerk

Frank Topeka, President.

1387